

Attorney Docket No. 1511-1007

To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
.ddi:	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Anna NIHLSTRAND Barbro MOBERG-ALEHAMMAR Shabira ABBAS Asa LINDSTROM Alain VILLERMET tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCA Hygiene Products AB Address: SE-405 03 GOTEBORG, Sweden Name: Softal Electronic Erik Blumenfeld GmbH Address: Konig-Georg-Stieg 1 DE-211107 HAMBURG, Germany			
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 4, 2002, September	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No			
•	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/203,008	plication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).			
	Addi	tional numbers attached? Yes No			
j.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	Enclosed			
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour			
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>			
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		THIS SPACE			
),	Statement and signature.				
•	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Benoît Castel	Castel December 24, 2002			
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
	Name of Classif Organity				

PATENT

REEL: 013628 FRAME: 0133

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Page 2 NIHLSTRAND et al. S.N. 10/203,008 filed August 5, 2002

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Francois COEURET

Panayotis COCOLIOS

Bernd MARTENS

Eckhard PRINZ

Franck FORSTER

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: L'Air

L'Air Liquide S.A., a Directoire et Conseil de Surveillance pour L'Etude et L'Exploitation des Procedes Georges Claude

Address: 75

75 Quai d'Orsay

FR-75321 PARIS CEDEX 07

France

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Anna NIHLSTRAND					
Barbro MOBERG-ALEHAMMAR					
Shabira ABBAS					
Asa LINDSTROM					
Alain VILLERMET					
Francois COEURET					
Panayotis COCOLIOS					
Bernd MARTENS					
Eckhard PRINZ					
Franck FORSTER					

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FIBROUS STRUCTURE AND ABSORBENT ARTICLE COMPRISING SAID FIBROUS
STRUCTURE

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

 August 5, 2002 , Application No. 10/203,008
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, SCA Hygiene Products AB; Softal Electronic Erik Blumenfeld GmbH and L'Air Liquide S.A. a Directoire et Conseil de Surveillance pour L'Etude et L'Exploitation des Procedes Georges Claude

whose addresses a <u>ReE-405 03 GOTEBORG</u>, <u>Sweden</u>; <u>Konig-Georg-Stieg 1</u>, <u>DE-211107</u> HAMBURG, Germany and 75 Quai d'Orsay, FR-75321 PARIS CEDEX 07, France

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date	September 4	, 2002	dun (illsten)
			(signature) Anna NiHLSTRAND
Date	September 4	2002	3. Holy Helaninen
Datà	Soptombon 1	2002	(signature) Barbro MOBERG-ALEHAMMAR
Date	September 4	, 2002	Jh. M.
Data	September 4	2002	(signature) Shabira ABBAS
Date	September 4	, 2002	lia linostrom
Date			(signature) Asa LIŃDSTROM
Date		1	
Date			(signature) Alain VILLERMET
Date		•	(all and and Engage in COPURET
Date			(signature) Francois COEURET
Date		,	(airmature) Removatio COCOLIOS
Date			(signature) Panayotis COCOLIOS
		1	(cignoture) Bornd MARTENS
Date		1	(signature) Bernd MARTENS
		•	(signature) Eckhard PRINZ
Date		,	(Signature) Lokilatu Fittiva
		•	(signature) Franck FORSTER
			(Signature) Franck i Orto Lett

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Anna NIHLSTRAND				
Barbro MOBERG-ALEHAMMAR				
Shabira ABBAS				
Asa LINDSTROM				
Alain VILLERMET				
Francois COEURET				
Panayotis COCOLIOS				
Bernd MARTENS				
Eckhard PRINZ				
Franck FORSTER				

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FIBROUS STRUCTURE AND ABSORBENT ARTICLE COMPRISING SAID FIBROUS
STRUCTURE

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on August 5, 2002 , Application No. 10/203,008
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, SCA Hygiene Products AB; Softal Electronic Erik Blumenfeld GmbH and L'Air

Liquide S.A. a Directoire et Conseil de Surveillance pour L'Etude et L'Exploitation des Procedes

Georges Claude

whose addresses a <u>&E-405 03 GOTEBORG</u>, <u>Sweden</u>; <u>Konig-Georg-Stieg 1</u>, <u>DE-211107</u> <u>HAMBURG</u>, <u>Germany and 75 Quai d'Orsay</u>, <u>FR-75321 PARIS CEDEX 07</u>, <u>France</u>

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date

(signature) Anna NIHLSTRAND

(signature) Barbro MOBERG-ALEHAMMAR

(signature) Shabira ABBAS

(signature) Asa LINDSTROM

(signature) Alain VILLERMET

(signature) François COEURET

(signature) Panayotis COCOLIOS

(signature) Bernd MARTENS

(signature) Eckhard PRINZ

(signature) Franck FORSTER

Witness: Martine REY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Anna NIHLSTRAND			
Barbro MOBERG-ALEHAMMAR			
Shabira ABBAS			
Asa LINDSTROM			
Alain VILLERMET			
Francois COEURET			
Panayotis COCOLIOS			
Bernd MARTENS			
Eckhard PRINZ			
Franck FORSTER			

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FIBROUS STRUCTURE AND ABSORBENT ARTICLE COMPRISING SAID FIBROUS

STRUCTURE

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

 August 5, 2002 , Application No. 10/203,008
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, SCA Hygiene Products AB; Softal Electronic Erik Blumenfeld GmbH and L'Air

Liquide S.A. a Directoire et Conseil de Surveillance pour L'Etude et L'Exploitation des Procedes

Georges Claude

whose addresses a<u>&E-405 03 GOTEBORG</u>, <u>Sweden</u>; <u>Konig-Georg-Stieg 1</u>, <u>DE-211107</u> <u>HAMBURG</u>, <u>Germany and 75 Quai d'Orsay</u>, <u>FR-75321 PARIS CEDEX 07</u>, <u>France</u>

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date		1	
Date		1	(signature) Anna NIHLSTRAND
		,	(signature) Barbro MOBERG-ALEHAMMAR
Date		1	(signature) Shabira ABBAS
Date		,	(signature) Asa LINDSTROM
Date		1	
Date		1	(signature) Alain VILLERMET
Date		ĭ	(signature) Francois COEURET
Data			(signature) Panayotis COCOLIOS
Date		50.80.70.	(signature) Bernd MARTENS
Date	August 7	, 2002	(signature) Eckhard PRINZ
Date		.07.08.02	Trians Timber
			(signature) Franck FORSTER

RECORDED: 12/24/2002